Temperature- and humidity-based
environmental testing for
• Insertion loss
• Loss drift over time
• Optical return loss
• Polarization-dependent loss
Passive Component
Environmental Test System

Acceptance test plan
Certificate of Compliance
Ordering Information
IQ-12003-01-Y-ZZ for IL only IQ-12003-02-YY-ZZ for IL/ORL with or without PDL
Y is the fiber type
B = 9 µm (SM)
C = 50 µm (MM)
D = 62.5 µm (MM)
YY is
P0 = Without PDL
P1 = With PDL
For the switch:
Specify the number of channels
12, 24, 32, 48, 64, 100, 120, 140, 180
the fiber type
9 µm, 50 µm or 62.5 µm
the connector type
Bulkhead FC/APC1, 4
Bulkhead FC/UPC1, 5
Pigtail 5 m with FC/APC connectors2, 4
Pigtail 5 m with FC/UPC connectors3, 5
Pigtail 5 m without connectors6
Notes
1. Includes one test jumper per channel.
2. Includes one connector per APC channel.
3. Includes one connector per UPC channel.
4. For APC: PDL test is possible but specifications are not guaranteed.
5. For UPC: ORL test is not possible.
6. For IQ-12003-01, IL system only.
ZZ is the wavelength
01 = 850 nm (MM)
02 = 1300 nm (MM)
12 = 850/1300 nm (MM)
03 = 1310 nm (SM)
04 = 1550 nm (SM)
34 = 1310/1550 nm (SM)
XS = External source
ZZ is the wavelength
03 = 1310 nm (SM)
04 = 1550 nm (SM)
34 = 1310/1550 nm (SM)
XS = External source
For the system:
Standard Accessories Safety
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 465 Godin Avenue Vanier (Quebec)  G1M 3G7 CANADA Tel.: 1 418 683-0211 · Fax: 1 418 683-2170
EXFO AMERICA 1201 Richardson Drive, Suite 260 Richardson TX 75080 USA Tel.: 1 800 663-3936 · Fax: 1 972 907-2297
EXFO EUROPE Le Dynasteur, 10/12 rue Andras Beck 92366 Meudon la Forêt Cedex FRANCE Tel.: +33.1.40.83.85.85 · Fax: +33.1.40.83.04.42
EXFO ASIA-PACIFIC 151 Chin Swee Road, #03-29 Manhattan House SINGAPORE 169876 Tel.: +65 333 8241 · Fax: +65 333 8242
TOLL-FREE (USA and Canada) Tel.: 1 800 663-3936 www.exfo.com • info@exfo.com
SPIQ12003.5AN © 2001 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada 01/12
EXFO is certified ISO 9001 and attests to the quality of these products. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation. EXFO has made every effort to ensure that the information contained in this
specification sheet is accurate. However, we accept no responsibility for any errors or omissions, and we reserve the right to modify design,
characteristics and products at any time without obligation. Units of measurement in this document conform to SI standards and practices.
Contact EXFO for prices and availability or to obtain the phone number of your local EXFO distributor.
For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO Web site at http://www.exfo.com/support/techdocs.asp
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
21 CFR 1040.10 Class IIIb Laser Product
IEC 60825-1 : Ed. 1.1 1998 Class 3A Laser Product